 Installation Instructions BGA171/H96
 Issue Date November 4, 2020
BGA171/H96 Series BASOTROL® CE Approved Class B Shutoff Gas Valve
© 2020 BASO Gas Products 1
 Part No. BASO-INS-BGA171/H96, Rev. G www.baso.com
BGA171/H96 Series BASOTROL®
CE Approved Class B Shutoff Gas Valve
Applications

least 5 minutes for unburned gas to escape from
the appliance, and then reopen the shutoff valve.
3. Turn on the main electrical power switch and close
the thermostat contacts. The appliance should
operate in accordance with the manufacturer’s
specified sequence of operation.
4. Turn the thermostat to a low dial setting to open
the contacts. All burner flames should be
extinguished. Repeat Steps 3 and 4 in this section
at least three times.
5. Return the thermostat to a normal setting before
leaving the installation.
Repairs and Replacement
Table 1: Replacement Solenoid Coil
Part Number Description
RSDA16A-12 12 VDC; 2-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-25 25 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-25V 25 VDC; 3-tab 17 VA Coil
RSDA16A-120 120 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-240 240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
!   CAUTION: Risk of Electric Shock.
Disconnect power supply before making electrical
connections to avoid electric shock.
!   WARNING: Risk of Explosion or Fire.